INCORPORATED 1880

Proud Heritage

Bright Future

2023

VILLAGE OF RIVER FOREST PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETINGS

Name of Board, Committee
or Commission

VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING

Name of Board, Committee
or Commission

VILLAGE BOARD COMMITTEE-OF-THE-WHOLE

except as listed below:
Monday, January 16 — rescheduled to January 17
Monday, February 20 — rescheduled to February 21

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

TRAFFIC & SAFETY COMMISSION

AGE FRIENDLY ADVISORY COMMITTEE
BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS
PLAN COMMISSION

JOINT REVIEW BOARD — MADISON ST TIF
JOINT REVIEW BOARD — NORTH AVE TIF

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
SUSTAINABILITY COMMISSION

POLICE PENSION BOARD

FIRE PENSION BOARD

BOARD OF LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS
LocAL ETHICS COMMISSION

EcoNnoMiICc DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

DIVERSITY, EQUITY AND INCLUSION ADVISORY GROUP

Day of Month

2" Monday
& 4" Monday

Day of Month

3" Monday (as needed)

(MLK Day)
(Presidents Day)

1% & 3" Thursday

3" Wednesday of
Jan., March, May, July, Sept., and Nov.
2" Wednesday

4" Wednesday

3 Tuesday
Wednesday, January 12
Wednesday, January 12

2" Thursday
4" Thursday
2" Tuesday

4" Thursday of Jan., April, July & Oct.
4" Thursday of Jan., April, July & Oct.
On Call
On Call

1%t Wednesday
1 Monday and 3 Tuesday

VILLAGE HALL ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES ARE CLOSED ON THE FOLLOWING HOLIDAYS:

Time

7:00 p.m.

Time

7:00 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:15 p.m.

7:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

MONDAY FOLLOWING NEW YEAR’S DAY (1/2/23)MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. DAY (1/16/23), PRESIDENTS DAY (2/20/23),
MEMORIAL DAY (5/29/23),

INDEPENDENCE DAY (7/4/23), LABOR DAY (9/4/23), THANKSGIVING DAY (11/23/23), DAY AFTER THANKSGIVING (11/24/23), DAY
BEFORE CHRISTMAS EVE (12/22/23), CHRISTMAS DAY (12/25/23)

All Meetings are held in the Community Room of the
Municipal Center unless otherwise posted. Meeting dates and times may be subject to
change. Check Village Hall or Village website under “Agendas and
Minutes” to confirm meetings.

Revised 12/12/22



