

2023

VILLAGE OF RIVER FOREST PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETINGS

Name of Board, Committee or Commission		Day of Month	Time
VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING		2 nd Monday & 4 th Monday	7:00 p.m.
Name of Board, Committee or Commission	Day of Month		Time
VILLAGE BOARD COMMITTEE-OF-THE-WHOLE except as listed below:	3 rd Monday (as needed)		7:00 p.m.
Monday, January 16 – rescheduled to January 17 Monday, February 20 – rescheduled to February 21	(MLK Day) (Presidents Day)		
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD	1 st & 3 rd Thursday		7:30 p.m.
TRAFFIC & SAFETY COMMISSION	3 rd Wednesday of Jan., March, May, July, Sept., and Nov. 2 nd Wednesday		7:30 p.m.
AGE FRIENDLY ADVISORY COMMITTEE			6:00 p.m.
BOARD OF FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSIONERS	4 th Wednesday		6:00 p.m.
PLAN COMMISSION	3 rd Tuesday		7:00 p.m.
JOINT REVIEW BOARD – MADISON ST TIF	Wednesday, January 12		5:00 p.m.
JOINT REVIEW BOARD – NORTH AVE TIF	Wednesday, January 12		5:15 p.m.
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS Historic Preservation Commission Sustainability Commission	2 nd Thursday 4 th Thursday 2 nd Tuesday		7:30 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.
POLICE PENSION BOARD	4 th Thursday of Jan., April, July & Oct.		3:30 p.m.
FIRE PENSION BOARD	4 th Thursday of Jan., April, J	uly & Oct.	2:00 p.m.
BOARD OF LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS	On Call	2	•
LOCAL ETHICS COMMISSION	On Call		
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION DIVERSITY, EQUITY AND INCLUSION ADVISORY GROUP	1 st Wednesday 1 st Monday and 3 rd Tuesday		6:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.
VILLAGE HALL ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES ARE CLOSED ON THE FOLLOWING HOLIDAYS:			

MONDAY FOLLOWING NEW YEAR'S DAY (1/2/23) MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. DAY (1/16/23), PRESIDENTS DAY (2/20/23),

MEMORIAL DAY (5/29/23),

INDEPENDENCE DAY (7/4/23), LABOR DAY (9/4/23), THANKSGIVING DAY (11/23/23), DAY AFTER THANKSGIVING (11/24/23), DAY BEFORE CHRISTMAS EVE (12/22/23), CHRISTMAS DAY (12/25/23)

> All Meetings are held in the Community Room of the Municipal Center unless otherwise posted. Meeting dates and times may be subject to change. Check Village Hall or Village website under "Agendas and Minutes" to confirm meetings.

Revised 12/12/22